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40 years and mving forward

John R. Kasich, Governor
Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor
Scott J. Nally, Director

February 12, 2013

Ms. Lydia Byczek

Windy Hill Golf-Clubhouse
6231 Weaver Road
Conneaut, OH 44030

Subject: Rescinding Violation - TCR

Dear Ms, Byczek:

LT

ASHTABULA COUNTY

WINDY HILL GOLF-CLUBHOUSE
NON-COMMUNITY, TRANSIENT PWS
PWS ID: OH0434412

VIO ID: 8189910

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) on 1/22/2013 for the monitoring period of 4Q2012. It was discovered that
the water system has changed its operating season and was closed in the 4" quarter of 2012, Our
records have been changed to reflect your new operating hours.

The violation has been rescinded, and the public notice sent with the notice of violation referenced

above does not need to be issued at this time.

Please ensure future sample results are submitted as required. [f you have any questions, please

contact this office at 330-963-1242.

Sincerely,
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Environmental Specialist

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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